Social Insurance payments

Employee min
Employee max
Employer min
Employer max
Self employed min

Self employed max

.

Old (weekly)
6.05
30.25
18.15
40.15
12.10

36.85

New (weekly)
12.10
36.30
28.00
50.00
25.00

50.00

Old (monthly)
26.22
131.08
78.65
173.98
52.43

159.68

New (monthly)
52.44
157.30
121.34
216.66
108.34

216.66

For further information on payroll
matters please contact:

patrick.pilcher@pwc.com or
adrian.lopez@pwc.com
Tel: +350 200 73520
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