Social Insurance payments

On the 24 June 2021 the Gibraltar Government announced with effect from 1 July 2021 the following changes to the maximum and minimum social insurance contributions:

	Old (weekly)	New (weekly)	Old (monthly)	New (monthly)
Employee min	6.05	12.10	26.22	52.44
Employee max	30.25	36.30	131.08	157.30
Employer min	18.15	28.00	78.65	121.34
Employer max	40.15	50.00	173.98	216.66
Self employed min	12.10	25.00	52.43	108.34
Self employed max	36.85	50.00	159.68	216.66



For further information on payroll matters please contact:

patrick.pilcher@pwc.com or adrian.lopez@pwc.com Tel: +350 200 73520